
GRADE 9 / Junior B BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2025-26 

DATE 
GRADE 9/ Jr B BOYS SCHEDULE  GRADE 9 / Jr B GIRLS 

SCHEDULE 

Home Team Away Team  Home Team Away Team 

December 4 

Vanier Carihi  Carihi Vanier 

CRCS Cumberland  Cumberland CRCS 

Isfeld Highland  Gaglardi Isfeld 

Lake Trail Bye    

December 
11 

Vanier CRCS  CRCS Vanier 

Carihi Isfeld  Isfeld Carihi 

Highland Lake Trail  Cumberland Gaglardi 

Cumberland Bye    

December 
18 

Cumberland Vanier  Vanier Cumberland 

Highland Carihi  Carihi Gaglardi 

Lake Trail CRCS  CRCS Isfeld 

Isfeld Bye    

January 8 

Isfeld Vanier  Vanier Isfeld 

Lake Trail  Carihi  Carihi CRCS 

Cumberland  Highland  Gaglardi Cumberland 

CRCS Bye    

January 15 

Vanier Highland  Gaglardi Vanier  

Isfeld CRCS  CRCS Isfeld 

Cumberland Lake Trail  Carihi Cumberland 

Carihi Bye    

January 22 

Lake Trail Isfeld  Isfeld Cumberland 

Carihi Cumberland  Vanier Carihi 

Highland CRCS  CRCS Gaglardi 

Vanier Bye    

January 29 

CRCS Carihi  Carihi  CRCS 
Lake Trail Vanier  Vanier Cumberland 

Cumberland Isfeld  Isfeld Gaglardi 

Highland bye    

Leah Holms
3:30pm start time. 



GRADE 9 / Junior B BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2025-26 

 

BOYS  

SCHOOL 
COACH/ 

CONTACT 
EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE # 

Hosting 
Tourney? 

(y/n) 

Tourney 
Dates 

Lake Trail Kyle Timms Kyle.timms@sd71.bc.ca 
250-703-

1463 
N  

Mark R Isfeld 
Ross 

MacKinnon  ross.mackinnon@sd71.bc.ca 
778 585 

5209 Y 
Jan 23- 

24 

GP Vanier 
Ben 

Skerratt 
Ben.Skerratt@sd71.bc.ca 

250-886-
3336 

n  

Campbell 
River Christian 

Bob 
MacMillan 

b.macmillan@crcs.bc.ca 2502021575 N  

Cumberland 
Geoff 

Williams 
Geoff.williams@sd71.bc.ca  n  

Carihi      

Highland  Ryan Blaak ryanblaak@hotmail.com 
250-792-

2294 
N  

 

GIRLS 

SCHOOL COACH/ 
CONTACT 

EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE # 
Hosting 

Tourney? 
(y/n) 

Tourney 
Dates 

GP Vanier 
Joel 

Wollenberg Joel.Wollenberg@sd71.bc.ca 
778-319-

9669 N  

Carihi 
Dana 

Dunsmore 
dana.dunsmore@sd72.bc.ca 

250-202-
1156 

N  

Gaglardi 

Alex du 
Boulay & 

Chris 
McKague 

Alex@gaglardiacademy.ca; 
chris@gaglardiacademy.ca 

519-702-
8353 / 250-

339-1200 
N  

Campbell 
River Christian 

Maureen 
Scoville& 

Bob 
MacMillan& 

Sharlene 
Smith 

s.smith@crcs.bc.ca 
counsellor@crcs.bc.ca 

b.macmillan@crcs.bc.ca 
2502021575 N  

Cumberland 

Kent 
Milburn  
Alfredo 
LaRizza 

milburntrucking@shaw.ca 
Alfredo.larizza@sd71.bc.ca 

778 319 
2291 

N  
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